Chair:

Vice Chair:

Per Year:
When:

Time:

West Region EMS & Trauma Care Council - FY24 & 25 Meetings

Executive WREMS MPD Injury & Trauma Cardiac Stroke Training
Board Council Meetings Prevention QIF QIF QIF Education/Dev
Tom Lamanna Tom Lamanna Clark Wattle, MD Laura Hanson Paul Inouye, MD Jeff Bambrick Gena Kriener Kevin Heindel
Tom.Lamanna@multicare.org Tom.Lamanna@multicare.org cwaffle@co.pierce.wa.us Ihanson@sriversidefire.net paul.inouye@multicare.org JBambrick@cityoftacoma.org gena.kreiner@multicare.org Harold.heindel@amr.net
Wendy Rife
Lila O'Mahony Lila O'Mahony, MD Marty Cozart Wendy.Rife@Providence.org Bem Miller-Todd Carmen Lewis
Lila.O'Mahony@multicare.org Lila.0'Mahony@multicare.org Martin.cozart@providence.org Tony Escobar, Jr., MD ben.miller-todd@co. thurston.wa.us carmen.lewis@commonspirit.org
tony.escobar@multicare.org
12 4 4 5 5 4 4 12
Last Monday of Month 1st Wednesday of Qtr 1st Wednesday of Qtr 2nd Thursday of Month 2nd Thursday of Month 2nd Monday of Qtr 2nd Monday of Qtr Last Thursday of Month
10:00am 10:00am 12:15pm (after Council) 10:00am 12:00pm Cardiac - 9 - 10:30am Stroke - 10:45 - 12:30pm)| 10:00am
unless otherwise scheduled
FY24
7/31/2023 9/6/2023 9/6/2023 9/14/2023 9/14/2023 9/11/2023 9/11/2023 712712023
8/28/2023 12/6/2023 12/6/2023 12/14/2023 12/14/2023 12/11/2023 12/11/2023 8/31/2023
9/25/2023 3/6/2024 3/6/2024 2/8/2024 2/8/2024 4/8/2024 4/8/2024 9/28/2023
10/30/2023 6/5/2024 6/5/2024 4/11/2024 4/11/2024 6/10/2024 6/10/2024 10/26/2023
11/27/2023 6/13/2024 6/13/2024 11/30/2023
12/27/2023 12/28/2023
1/29/2024 1/25/2024
2/26/2024 WA EMS RAC-TAC WA EMS & STEERING 2/29/2024
3/25/2024 9/19/23 5/17/23 3/28/2024
4/29/2024 11/14/23 7/19/23 4/25/2024
5/28/2024 1/16/24 1/17/24 5/30/2024
6/24/2024 3/19/24 3/20/24 6/27/2024

FY25

7/29/2024 9/4/2024 9/4/2024 9/12/2024 9/12/2024 9/9/2024 9/9/2024 712512024
8/26/2024 12/4/2024 12/4/2024 12/12/2024 12/12/2024 12/9/2024 12/9/2024 8/29/2024
9/30/2024 3/5/2025 3/5/2025 2/13/2025 2/13/2025 4/14/2025 4/14/2025 9/26/2024
10/28/2024 6/4/2025 6/4/2025 4/10/2025 4/10/2025 6/9/2025 6/9/2025 10/31/2024
11/25/2024 6/12/2025 6/12/2025 11/21/2024
12/30/2024 12/19/2024
1/27/2025 1/30/2025
2/24/2025 WA EMS RAC-TAC WA EMS & STEERING 2/27/2025
3/31/2025 Greg Perry, Executive Director:  director@wrems.com 3/27/2025
4/28/2025 5911 Black Lake Blvd SW, Olympia, WA 98512 *  Phone: 360-705-9019 WWWw.wrems.com 4/24/2025
5/27/2025 5/29/2025
6/30/2025 updated: 1/17/24 6/26/2025
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